State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Correspondence **Royal Serenaders**

2-3-1958

Correspondence; 1958-02-03

The Royal Serenaders Male Chorus

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/rs-letters



Part of the History Commons, Music Commons, and the Religion Commons

Recommended Citation

"Correspondence; 1958-02-03." Correspondence. Royal Serenaders Male Chorus Collection. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center, Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State.

https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/rs-letters/6

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Royal Serenaders at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

OFFICERS

United Brotherhood of Church Clubs

OF WESTERN NEW YORK

S. J. Malcolm
PRESIDENT

W. B. Hilliard

R. W. Browne



TELEPHONE MOHAWKETON Ga 5011
BUFFALO X NEW YORK

AFFILIATED CHURCHES

ST. PHILIF'S EPISCOPAL FATHER O.H. BROWN, RECTOR

BETHEL A. M. E.
REV. JOHN W. P. COLLIER, JR.

ST LUKE'S A. M. E ZION REV. E. FRANKLIN JACKSON,

LINCOLN MEMORIAL M. E. REV. WM. H. HORNER, MIN.

LLOYD MEMORIAL CHURCH REV. MITCHELL C. JOHNSON MINISTER

February 3, 1958

Mr. Roy A. Mathis General Manager The Royal Serenaders 100 Eaton Street Buffalo 8, New York

Dear Sir:

The United Brotherhood of Church Clubs of Western New York, wishes to express to you and your group, our appreciation for the excellent contribution you gave to our program on December 8 at St. Phillips Church. We are assured that with out your song renditions our program could not have been the tremendous success it was. Therefore we The United Brotherhood of Church Clubs of Western New York are wishing for you and your group many years of continues spiritual happiness.

Respectfully yours,
Attested Willie B. Hilliard
Secretary